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Idaho Voters On
ObamaCare Medicaid Expansion
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How did you mostly vote in the
November election that just occurred?

Under the Affordable Care Act, commonly known
as ObamaCare, states have the option to expand

How much did your views on the federal Affordable Care £ Yo SION ybamat.are, r
ObavnaCArE—4; | hown as ObamaCare, impact who you voted for in exe Pesk. Medicaid eligibility to a new class of working-age, non-
1m?ac the November election? \st disabled, mostly childless adults. The Legislature and
Governor are deciding whether or not to implement
that optional expansion. Knowing what you know, do
you support or oppose expanding Medicaid in Idaho?
B STRONGLY IMPACT Il SOMEWHAT IMPACT B NO IMPACT Il DON'T KNOW Il STRONGLY SUPPORT [l SOMEWHAT SUPPORT [l SOMEWHAT 0PPOSE [l STRONGLY OPPOSE [l UNDECIDED
ALL VOTERS 39% 26% 33% 29
ALL VOTERS 21% 18% 12% 34% 16%
MOSTLY REPUBLICAN 47% 30% L (S AEEIEINE 8%  15%  14% 46% 17%
MOSTLY DEMOCRAT MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 60% 21% 5% 7% 7%
SPLIT 27% 133 46% 29 SPLIT 22% 21% 13% 27% 17%
If you knew ObamaCare’s Medicaid expansion was mostly If you knew that more than 1 in 3 people eligible for
paid for by cutting $716 billion from seniors’ Medicare ObamaCare’s Medicaid expansion have spent time
C,U\""-s + 067 benefits, would you be more or less likely to support e S in- prison or been involved in the criminal justice
5ev§\0‘f5 Medicaid expansion in Idaho? (A cc system, would you be more or less likely to support

B MORELIKELY ~ EMLESSLIKELY EENOIMPACT [l DON'TKNOW

ALLVOTERS i3 72% 17% 4%
MOSTLY REPUBLICAN [k§4 85% 9% 3%

MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 19% 40% 35% 6%

SPLIT [ 68% 22% 3%

Medicaid expansion?

B MORE LIKELY ~ EMLESSLIKELY I NOIMPACT [l DON'TKNOW

MOSTLY REPUBLICAN P33 74% 20% 4%
MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 27% 28% 42% 29

SPLIT k33 50% 41% 5%



If you knew expanding Medicaid in Idaho could result

C\A+5 +om-in state funding cuts to education, public safety and
X ~‘+“e$ other health care programs, would you be more or less
Pviov likely to support ObamaCare’s Medicaid expansion?
B MORELIKELY ~EHLESSLKELY EINOIMPACT I DONTKNOW
ALLVOTERS 23 74% 17% 4%
MOSTLY REPUBLICAN P33 89% 8% 29
MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 19% 39% 36% 6%
spUT EX3 323 23% 6%

No way If the state expands Medicaid under ObamaCare, it may

never be allowed to take back those benefits without

OV‘+ risking all of the federal money for ldaho’s existing
Medicaid patients. Knowing Idaho may never be able
to legally undo expansion, does that make you more or
less likely to support expansion in the state?

B MORE LIKELY ~ ENLESSLIKELY ~EENOIMPACT [ DON'TKNOW
ALLVOTERS [l[173 68% 16% 6%
MOSTLY REPUBLICAN x373 84% 8% 5%
MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 33% 31% 29% 7%
SPLIT -3 63% 23% 5%

Ex?w\s‘\ov‘ Knowing what you know now, do you support or

2nd P\—.s\L oppose expanding Medicaid in Idaho?
ISTRONGLY SUPPORT Il SOMEWHAT SUPPORT Il SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Il STRONGLY OPPOSE Il UNDECIDED
ALL VOTERS 15% 1% 16% 52% 6%
MOSTLY REPUBLICAN EX373 16% 72% 39U
MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 52% 19% 7% 16% 6%
SPLIT 16% 16% 22% 35% 10%
Most 1'“?0"+M+
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I Reforming criminal Il Implementing

justice system

I Raising gas taxes
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4%
48% 49%

While the federal government promises to pay 100% of
the Medicaid expansion’s health care costs for the first
year, the state will still have to pay a considerable amount
Move of the administrative costs of expanding Medicaid under
s?ev\d}v\g ObamaCare. Does knowing the state will have to spend
millions more of taxpayer dollars to expand Medicaid make

you more or less likely to support expansion in Idaho?

B MORELIKELY ~ EMLESSLIKELY I NOIMPACT [ DONTKNOW

|

ALLVOTERS [RI¥ 70% 7% 394
MOSTLY REPUBLICAN £33 88% 10% 143
MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 35% 28% 33% 4%

SPLIT 12% (373 21% 5%

if- you knew that Medicaid expansion could cause
up to 16,000 able-bodied adults drop out of the labor
force and shrink Idaho’s economy, would you be
more or less likely to support expansion in the state?
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M LESSLIKELY ENOIMPACT Il DON'TKNOW
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ALLVOTERS |34 69% 18%
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MOSTLY REPUBLICAN 85% 8%

|

MOSTLY DEMOCRAT [ 28% 4% 12%

SPLIT K234 63% 20% 10%

Would you be more or less likely to vote to reelect your
state legislator if he or she supported ObamaCare’s

&ee\ec“'
Medicaid expansion in Idaho?

B MORELIKELY ~ EMLESSLIKELY ENOIMPACT [ DONTKNOW

ALL VOTERS 15% 62% 18% 4%

MOSTLY REPUBLICAN 243 83% 10% 3%

3

MOSTLY DEMOCRAT 48% 22% 27% 2

SPLIT 14% 50% 27% 9%

What issue do you think should be the most important priority for Gov. Butch Otter and the Idaho Legislature in 20157
5%

4%

[W

Mostly Democrat

Split

I Repealing grocery taxes [ll Reducing income taxes [l Other

ObamacCare’s Medicaid

Results for this poll are based on live telephone interviews conducted among a statewide sample of 504 adults who voted in the November 2014 general election in

the State of Idaho. Data for this survey research was collected by Advantage, Inc.

Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system by professional interviewers who are extensively trained in interviewing practices,
including techniques designed to achieve the highest possible respondent cooperation.

The surveys were conducted January 9-12, 2015. Survey questions and response options were rotated and randomized in order to ensure survey integrity. The margin
of sampling error is plus or minus 4.36 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher for certain subgroups.

Data is sampled using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau'’s Current Population Survey Voting and Registration Supplement. Demographic
information for actual voters in prior Congressional elections were used to construct sample target weights.

The Foundation for Government Accountability and Idaho Freedom Foundation paid for all costs associated with this survey.



